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B Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503).986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

Water-Use Permit Application Processin

1. Completeness Determination

The Department evaluates whether the application and accompanying map contain all of the information
required under OAR 690-310-0040 and OAR 690-310-0050 (www.oregon.gov/owrd/law). The
Department also determines whether the proposed use is prohibited by statute. If the Department
determines that the application is incomplete, all fees have not been paid, or the use is prohibited by
statute, the application and all fees submitted are returned to the applicant.

2. Initial Review

The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whether other issues
may preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing preliminary
determinations is mailed to the applicant. The applicant has 14 days from the mailing date to withdraw
the application from further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus $200. The applicant
may put the application on hold for up to 180 days and may request additional time if necessary.

3. Public Notice

Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the application in
the weekly notice published by the Department at www.oregon.gov/owrd. The public comment period is
30 days from publication in the weekly notice.

4. Proposed Final Order Issued

The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies related to
the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of completion of the IR,
the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explaining the proposed decision to deny or approve
the application. A PFO proposing approval of an application will include a draft permit, and may request
additional information or outstanding fees required prior to permit issuance.

5. Public Notice

Within 7 days of issuing the PFO, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice
includes information about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department
within 45 days after publication of the PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The protest
filing fee is $350.00 for the applicant and $700.00 for non-applicants. Protests are filed on approximately
10% of Proposed Final Orders. If a protest is filed, the Department will attempt to settle the protest but
will schedule a contested case hearing if necessary.

6. Final Order Issued

If no protests are filed, the Department issues a Final Order consistent with the PFO. If the application is
approved, a permit is issued that specifies the details of the authorized use and any terms, limitations or
conditions that the Department deems appropriate.

REGCEIVED BY OWRD
G0 MAY 138 2015
Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/1 WR

SALEM, OR



Minimum Requirements Checklist
Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040, OAR 690-310-0050 & ORS 537.615)

Include this checklist with the application

Check that each of the following items is included. The application will be returned if all required items are not
included. If you have questions, please call the Water Rights Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900.

SECTION 1: applicant information and signature
SECTION 2: property ownership

SECTION 3: well development

SECTION 4: water use

SECTION 5: water management

SECTION 6: storage of groundwater in a reservoir
SECTION 7: use of stored groundwater from the reservoir
SECTION 8: project schedule

SECTION 9: within a district

SECTION 10: remarks

HHMXMKNMXXKXKXRX KX

Attachments:

Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (must be an original) or signed receipt

X X

Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any property
crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used
as depicted on the map. Example: A copy of the deed, land sales contract or title insurance policy.

X Fees - Amount enclosed: $2,500
See the Department’s Fee Schedule at www.oregon.gov/owrd or call (503) 986-0900.

Provide a map and check that each of the following items is included:
Permanent quality and drawn in ink
Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" =400 ft, 1" = 1320 ft, etc.)
North Directional Symbol
Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots
Reference corner on map

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey corner
(distances north/south and east/west). Each well must be identified by a unique name and/or number.

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified

Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation,

supplemental irrigation, or nursery RECEIVED BY OWRD

Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)

Other 2y MAY 13 2015

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/2 WR
SALEM, OR
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Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

Applicant Information
NAME PHONE (HM)

EVAN KARP, CFO FOXGLOVE PROPERTIES LL.C AND DOMAINE SERENE

PHONE (WK) CELL FAX
503-846-4600

ADDRESS

6555 NE HILLTOP LANE
cITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*
DAYTON OR 97114

Organization Information
NAME PHONE FAX

FOXGLOVE PROPERTIES/DOMAINE SERENE VINEYARD 503-846-4600
ADDRESS CELL
6555 NE HILLTOP LANE

CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*
DAYTON OR 97114

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT / BUSINESS NAME PHONE FAX

STUNTZNER ENGINEERING & FORESTRY 503-357-5717 503-357-5698
ADDRESS CELL

2137 19™ AVENUE

CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*
FOREST GROVE OR 97116 | BILLFLATZ@STUNTZNER.COM

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed

* By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department
electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.)

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:
- I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.
« Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application.
« I cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit.
« Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposed well, unless
the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.
« If I get a permit, I must not waste water.
« If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.
» The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.
« Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders

to get water to which they are entitled.
- ¢

affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

EVAN KARP, CFO $ifny=
Applicant Signature T Print Name and title if applicable Date
Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date
RECEIVED By owrp
For Department Use
App. Nm_ Permit No. Date MAY 1 3 20 15
Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/3
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SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and used.

X Yes
& There are no encumbrances.
O This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.

O No
O I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
O Ido not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.
O Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not
own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic
use only (ORS 274.040).
[0 Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).
N/A

You must provide the legal description of : 1. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to be
used as depicted on the map.

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT

IF LESS THAN 1 MILE:

NAME OF NEAREST DISTANCE TO NEAREST ELEVATION CHANGE
WELL NO. ] Rt Habinbos BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE
; WATER AND WELL HEAD
Well #7 Headwater of no-name creek, South- 1,571’ +192°

southeast of Well, tributary to Hess
Creek and to the Willamette River.
Well #7 Headwater of no-name creek, northeast 2,564’ +220°
of well, tributary to Millican Creek and
to the Yamhill River.

Well #7 Hess Creek, Northeast of well location, 3,222’ +350°
tributary of the Willamette River.
Well #7 Headwater of no-name creek, 3,682° +480°

Southwest of well location, tributary of
Millican Creek and the Yamhill River.

Well #7 Headwater of no-name creek, South- 3,814’ +320°
southwest of well location, tributary of
Millican Creek and the Yamhill River.
Well #7 Headwater of no-name creek, South- 4,039’ +350°
southeast of well location, tributary of
the Willamette River.

Well #7 Headwater of no-name creek, Southeast 4214 +300°
of well location, tributary of the
Willamette River.

Well #7 Headwater of no-name creek, 4,398 +200°
Southwest of well location, tributary of
the Yamhill River.

Well #7 Headwater of no-name creek, 4,907 +460°
Northwest of well location, tributary of RECEIVED BY OWRD
Millican Creek and the Yamhill River.

4G-60F MAY 13 2015

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/4 WR
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Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the
attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

See attached well logs for wells # 1,2.3.4 and 5. Wells 1-4 are on this winery and well #5 is on the
contiguous property to the east referred to as Triple Crown Winery by the owners.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

G077 MAY 13 2015

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/5 SALEMF OR



%SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED

S

:ﬁfl‘ otal maximum rate requested:

below).

(each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the table

The table below must be completed for each source to be evaluated or the application will be returned. If this is an existing well, the information may be
found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it in addition to completing the table.) 1f this is a proposed well, or well-modification,
consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to obtain the necessary information.

PROPOSED USE
WELLID : -
OWNER'S | o | o | (WELLTAG) | o z - MOST RECENT cboweRlL b
WELL 3 & NO* & 2| casmo AT STATIC WATER o TOTAL | spctric -
= . INTER - QUIFER**» WELL:
NAMEOR |~ g ' é OR g g DIAMETER | e LEVEL 8 DATE s ' mvni“ RATE - ;éiifg
NO; £l WELL LOG (N FEET) (GPM) ¢ i
IDQ&
#7 N/A 6” 50° 40 50° N/A Unknown 375 75gpm | 40

O00000x
Ooooooo

OO0 0/0o0/o|d

O
O

O]

*

existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

%

Revised 2/1/2012

Ground Water/5

Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for

A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency’s well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.
*** Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.

wrMAY 13 2015

SALEM, OR




SEF Job # 314-082 Domaine Serene, Winery Hill, GW Application

SECTION 4: WATER USE
USE PERIOD OF USE ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
Irrigation March 1 through Oct. 31 36 acre feet
Commercial Year around when needed 4 acre feet

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per
day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

For irrigation use only:
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map).

Primary: 65.1 Acres Supplemental: 6.9 Acres
List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): Permit S-54831

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season: 36 acre feet

NOTES:

This application includes 30.9 acres that has two existing primary water rights, certificates #87834 and #88371,
the certified rate that these rights can pump is 0.27 cfs. The 30.9 acres at 1/80"™ cfs equals 0.39 cfs. This leaves
a deficiency of 0.12 cfs or 53.9 gpm. For this reason, deficiency in rate, we are asking for an additional primary
right for these acres. The area of new potential new plantings for this vineyard is 34.2 acres, we are asking for
a primary water right for these acres. Total primary acres is 65.1 acres.

Permit S-54831 has 6.9 acres of primary rights on this vineyard, we are asking for 6.9 acres of supplemental
water rights from well #7 on those acres. The source for this water is the Quarry Pond, Permit # R14968.

Permit S-54831 has supplemental water rights on the 30.9 acres mentioned above. The permit specifically

states that it is allowed to be used before the primary ground water right to conserve the ground water.

o [f the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M
o If the use is domestic, indicate the number of households: N/A
If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction: N/A

SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion and Conveyance
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?

X Pump (give horsepower and type): Est. 4 hp submersible.

[ Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion

works and conveyance of water. Pump will be sized and installed in well given the final yield and static

water level. The mainline pipe will be installed to the existing pump house to be routed to the irrigation
system or the winerv supply system. The irrigation mainline will be installed underground ED
vineyard grapes are planted. BY OWRD

GROT

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/7
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SEF Job # 314-082 Domaine Serene, Winery Hill, GW Application

B. Application Method - ~
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)
Drip for grapes. For landscaping the methods will be a mix of drip. shrub nozzles, impact and rotor

sprinklers.

C. Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent
the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected
surface waters.
We area asking for a duty of 0.5 foot per acre which is 1/5" the standard maximum. We consider this
duty to be an absolute maximum for the irrigation needs. Most irrigation will be done with drip irrigation
to avoid waste. The landscape irrigation is on an automatic timer and conservation is stressed by the
owners to the landscape crew because high water use can result in Jow water quality at the winery.

SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR

Note: There are no plans to store the water from this well in a reservoir. If at some date they decide to use the
irrigation system already in the Quarry Pond it would be as ‘overnight storage’ only as a bulge and not storage in the
reservoir.

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce
this section for each reservoir).

Reservoir name: N/A Acreage inundated by reservoir:
Use(s):

Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): Dam height (feet, if excavated, write “zero”):
Note: If the dam height is greater than or equal to 10.0' above land surface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more,

engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.

SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir,
reproduce this section for each reservoir).

Annual volume (acre-feet):

USE OF STORED GROUND WATER PERIOD OF USE
N/A | N/A

GO y
Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/8 AY m 2015
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SEF Job # 314-082 Domaine Serene, Winery Hill, GW Application

SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE
Date construction will begin: July 2015
Date construction will be completed: August 2020

Date beneficial water use will begin: August 2015

SECTION 9: WITHIN A DISTRICT

[[] Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or other water

district.

Irrigation District Name Address

N/A

City State Zip
SECTION 10: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

The owners are applying for this well because they are now highly dependent on the water from Well #2 for the
winery and if the well has mechanical problems or if the water quality is degraded on a dry year the winery could be
disrupted. The owners have been working with a professional well driller and tried to locate the well to hopefully hit
a separate aquifer to both supply irrigation to the new plantings and supply good fresh water source for the
commercial use at the winery.

RECEIVED BY OWRD
CtGO 7T MAY 13 2015

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/9 WR
SALEM, OR



Date

SEF Job # 314-082 Domaine Serene, Winery Hill, GW Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

(For staff use only)

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Ooo0oOoooOoood

O]

<

AP

nooooo

oo g

GreoF

SECTION 1:
SECTION 2:
SECTION 3:
SECTION 4:
SECTION 5:
SECTION 6:
SECTION 7:
SECTION 8:
SECTION 9:

Land Use Information Form

Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water
is to be used as depicted on the map.

Fees

Permanent quality and drawn in ink

Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" =400 ft, 1" = 1320 ft, etc.)
North Directional Symbol

Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots

Reference corner on map

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey
corner (distances north/south and east/west). Each well must be identified by a unique name and/or
number.

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified

Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation,
supplemental irrigation, or nursery

Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)
Other

RECEIVED BY owRp

MAY 13 2015

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/13 SALEM}N@R
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SEF Job #314-682, Doamine Serene, Winery Hill GW Application

Attachment Index

Item #of pages page #
Land Use Form 2 1
Deeds 8 3
Tax Map 1 11
Reduced scale replat of Breyman Orchards 2 12
Well Logs for wells 1-8 8 14
Calculations for deficiency in rate 1 19
Areas by Q-Q and water rights 1 20
Theoretical pump capacity calculation sheet 1 21
OWRD Fee calculation sheet 1 22
RECEIVED BY OWRD
MAY 13 2015
SALEM, OR
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12/29/2014 17:88 50833575698 STUNTZNER PAGE 84/85
SEF Job # 314-082 Domaine Serene, Winery Hill, GW Application §

Land Use
Information Form

Oregon Water Resourees Department
725 Summer Stroct NE, Sulte A

Salem, Oregon 97301.1266

{503) 986-0500

www.wrd.slale.or.us

Applicant: William Flaz___ (Stuntzner Engincering & Foresiry)
Tirst Laxl

(Agent for owners: Foxglove Propertles, 1.1.C ond Domelne Screne Wineiy.)

Mailing Address: 2137 19™ Avenue

Porest Grove OR 97118 Daytime Phone: 503-939-8381
City Siata Zlp
a d L.oc

Please Include the following information for all tax lota where water will be divericd (taken from jts source), conveyed
(tansported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within frrigation districts may
substitute existing and proposed service-aroa boundaries for the tax-lot Information requested below.

Townshlp Range Seotion % % Tox Lot#| Plan Designation (o.8., Water to be: Proposed
_ Rural Residentlol/RR~5) Land Use;
35 3w A ne/nw 300 EP-B0 K Diveried & Convoyed Bl Used Grapes
s aw 33 sw/nw 315 RP-80 Qpiverted R Convayed [ Used Grapes
38 aw n nw/nw 316 RPR-R0 [ Diverted B Convoyed Bl Used Grapes
{Com,
38 3w 33 se/nw s EF-80 O Divested B Convoyed B9 Used Gropes
s w 33 se/my 9 £F-80 [ Diverted Copvoyed Bl Used Grapes

List all counties and citles where water Is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, aud/or used or devoloped:

Yambhill County.

B, Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
Permit to Use or Store Water ] Wator Right Trangfer [J Permit Amondment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[ Limited Water Use License [ Allocation of Conscrved Water [ Exohange of Water

Source of water: [J Reservair/Pond Ground Water {7 surface Water (name)

Estimatod quantlty of water needed; - [0 cublc fect por sccond ] pallons per minute [ acre-feet
Intended uso of water: Irrlgation Commarciol 2 incusteial | Damestic for househols(s)

|__| Munolpal ) Quasi-Municipat ] Instream ] Other
Briefly describe:

Application for ground water for supplemental lrrigation of grapes and commeroial use at winery.

Notc to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representativo sign the receipt at the bottom of the next pago and include it with the applioation filed with the Water Resources

Dopartment. RECEIVED BY OWRD

See bottom of Page 3. — :
Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/9 MAY 18 2015

Grlgo# SALEM, OR




12/29/2014 17:08 5033575698 STUNTZNER PAGE 85/05
SEF Job # 314-082 Domaine Seretie, Winery Hill, GW Appilcation §

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from caok county and city listed unless the project will be
jocated entirely within the olty limits, In that case, only the city planning agoncy must complete this form. This deals only
with the local land-uso plan. Do not include appraval for actjvities such as building or grading permits,

Pleage check the appropriate hox below a ovide the requeste ormation

[£H7and uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not
regulated by your comprohensivo plan. Cito applioable ordinance section(s): _-fo2.. «>'2-

[ Land uses to be scrved by the proposed wator uses (including proposed construction) involve diserotionary Jand-use
approvals as Jjsted in tho table balow. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already beon obtained. Reeord of Aotlon/land-use decision and accompanyiug findings are sufficlent.) If approvals
have been obtained but al) appenl perlods have not ended, check "Being pursued.”

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed
T)('g' 8. plan neronts, ocoucs, Clto Most Slgnificant, Anplicahlo Pian Land-Use Approval:
condliional-use permits, cto.) Policics & Ordinance Scction Referencea

[ oblained | [ Boing Pursiied
3 Deniod ] Not Being Pursucd

1 Ohsalned | [ Delng Pursucd
O Denied [J Not Being Pursued

D Obmined | [ Being Puraed
[ Denled [ Naot Betng Pursned

[ Obtained | [ Boing Puraned
1 Denfed [J Not Belng Pursued

[J Obtainced | [J Boing Purstied
[ Denied 1 Not Betnpg Pursued

Looal governments arc invited to express spccial land-use concems or make yecommendations to the Water Resources
Dopartment regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate shest,

e ? \QV\.M\/

Name: Tite: St “(""\m‘*c A VMW?Y‘ Aoss o
] - _ L3y vl
Signature; % P —— Phone: >~ Date: 1z , sty

Government Entity: flawxl’\‘ | { (5—\-\1\*\/

Note to local government represcutative: Piease complote this form or sign the receipt bolow and return it to the applicant, Jf
you sign the recelpt, you will iave 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to retum the completed Land
Usc Information Form or WRD may presume the Jand use nssoclated with the proposed use of water Is compatible with local

comprehensive plans,
'rgiw"%’

ecelpt for Request f and Use Information

Applicant name:
City or County: Staff contact: :
Signaturo: Phove: Date; __QECEIVED BY OWRD
MAY 13 2015
Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Watcr/10 ' WR
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First American Title Company Of Oregon

McMinnville Office
775 NE Evans Street
McMinnville, OR 97128
Tel (503) 472-4627
Fax (866) 800-7294
Email: FirstAmYam@firstam.com

Newberg Office
515 E. Hancock
Newberg, OR 97132
Tel (503} 538-7361
Fax (866) 800-7290
Email: FirstAmYam@firstam.com

METROSCAN PROPERTY PROFILE:
YAMHILL COUNTY

Prepared For

Prepared By
Add Comments

Parcel Number
Ref Parcel
Owner

Site Address
Mail Address
Telephone
Legal

Transferred
Document #
Sale Price
Deed Type
Prior Doc #

Land
Structure
Total

% Improved

: 83064 R:03W  T.03S S:33 Q QQ:
: R3333 00300
: Foxglove Properties LLC
: 7209 NE Breyman Orchards Rd Dayton 97114
: 6555 NE Hilltop Ln Dayton Or 97114
: Owner Tenant
: LOT 1 REPLAT OF PORTIONS OF BREYMAN
: ORCHARDS = 12.10 ACRES
SALES AND LOAN INFORMATION
: 05/27/2008 Loan Amount
: 9091 Multi-Parcel Lender
: $1,600,000 Loan Type
: Warranty interest Rate
1 9090
ASSESSMENT AND TAX INFORMATION
RMV MAV TAXES
: $285,384 Exempt Type :
: Levy Code: 8.3
: $285,384 14-15 Taxes : $3,295.47
2013 Taxes : $3,377.82
2012 Taxes : $3,198.71

Donna Befus

Date: 3/12/2015

OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

Page 1 of 2

This titie information has been furnished, without charge, in conformance with the guidelines approved by the State of Oregon Insurance

Commissioner. The Insurance Division cautions intermediaries that this service is designed to benefit the ultimate insureds. Indiscriminate use
only benefiting intermediaries will not be permitted. Said services may be discontinued. No liability is assumed for any errors in this report.

GO

RECEIVED BY OWRD

MAY 18 2015
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First American Title Company Of Oregon

McMinnville Office

775 NE Evans Streét
McMinnville, OR 97128

Tel (503) 472-4627

Fax (866) - 800-7294

Email: FirstAmYam@firstam.com

Newberg Office
515 E. Hancock
Newberg, OR 97132
Tei (503) 538-7361
Fax (866) 800-7290
Email: FirstAmYam@firstam.com

METROSCAN PROPERTY PROFILE:
YAMHILL COUNTY

Parcel Number:83064

Bedrooms
Bathrooms
FirePlace
FirePlace2
Heat/AC
Heat/AC 2
Dishwasher
Hood/Fan
Microwave :
Garbage Disp :

Appliances

Mobile Home
ID Number
Title

Make

Farm Buildings

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS

Building SqFt :

Living SqFt
1stFloorSF
2ndFloorSF

2nd+FloorSF

Cellar SF

BsmtTotalSF
Garage SqgFt :

Garage Type
Stat Class

-161 ONE STORY

12.10
:527,076

Lot Acres
Lot SqFt
Foundation
Wall Material :
Roof Material :
Roof Shape
Floor Cover
Floor Base
Year Built

MH and Lot APNs

Dimensions

Skirt

C
>
—
7]

Page 2 of 2

G-BoF?

This title information has been furnished, without charge, in conformance with the guidelines approved by the State of Oregon Insurance
Commissioner. The Insurance Division cautions intermediaries that this service is designed to benefit the ultimate insureds. Indiscriminate use
only benefiting intermediaries will not be permitted. Said services may be discontinued. No liability is assumed for any errors in this report.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

MAY 13 2015

SALEM, OR



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

GRANTOR'S NAME:
David B. Kahn

GRANTEE’S NAME:
Foxglove Properties, LLP, a Minnesota Limited
Liabifity Partnership

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Foxglove Properties, LLP, a Minnesota Limited
Liability Partnership

6701 Evenstad Drive

Maple Grove, MN 55369
OFFlcmL YAMHILL COUNTY RECORDS

= Foxglove Properlies. LLP, a M e

= oxglove Properties, LLP, a Minnesota Limited

Posmnm llllll"llUMlUﬂUUJUM"Jlﬂ""""|f| il
s aple Grove, 2008

:’é Escrow No: 3626001557-TTPOR36 e oo ggeﬂ Etnm3 ¥ 03 49 P 2172408
= : $10.00 $10.00 §11.80

E

;.E STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

E David B. Kahn, Grantor, conveys and warrants to

Foxglove Properties, LLP, a Minnesota Limited Liability Partnership, a Minnesota Limited Liability
Partnership, Grantee, the following described real property, free and clear of encumbrances except as
specifically set forth below, situated in the County of Yambhill, State of Oregon:

Lotcs; 1,2 and 3, REPLAT OF PORTIONS OF BREYMAN ORCHARDS, County of Yamhill, State
of Oregon.

Subject to and excepting:

Roadway, as set forth in Deed recorded June 3, 1936 in Book 111, Page 349; Easement as shown on the
recorded plat.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE
SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 185.301 AND
195305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY
SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO
VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR
PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 82,010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT
OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.830, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 135.305 TO
195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007.

THE TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION FOR THIS CONVEYANCE IS $1,600,000.00. (See
ORS 83.030)

(B) ARAMISETAC

DATED: May 27, 2008
Dod B Al by SH ) I

David B.Kahn p1.c gt o Jic€
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County of ,#QW\A—& (e
On this g'—, daé of _{Y Iﬂs{ , 20 @ before me personally appeared
(proved to me on the basis of satistactory evidence) (personally known to me) to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument (Type of
Document; | PEED )
as the attomey in fact mw, and acknowledged that (6) (she) subscribed the name
OW.M thereto as principal, and @ (her) own name as attorney in fact.
Notary' Public - State of Oreg, OFFICIAL SEAL
My commission expires: _{ ‘ iQ \QQ \=L NG _&;elplbg CIULLA "
i COMMISSION NOAZ3cs
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. ?8?3012
RECEIVED BY OWRD
MAY 13 2015

2| SALEM, OR
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ol B - WARRANTY DEED

R A ' (Statutory Form)

" GRARTOR:: Laurent-Perrier. U.S. .. Inc- . a Delaware Corporation- as to parceltl parcel 2

- . i Estate Inc., a Delavare Corporatmn as to Parcel 2.
Lanrent-Perrier- A VAR WAKRANTS O

Foxglove Propertles; a Minnesota General Partnership.

Gli}\.NTltE': A as. Purchasors.

the fallowing d%crihc'd m:ll‘ 'pljopcrly I'fcc of cncumhrunccs cxccpl iU xpccil'lcnlly sel forth herein:

LT See Attached Legal Description hereby attached and made 2 part
i of this inst:rument.

-

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL:NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF
APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE
R . PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULI CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. . :

¢ The true and Seual consideration for this transfer stuted in terms of dollars is § 525,000..00 . However,
' if thie nctund ¢onsiderntion consists of or includes other property or other valuc g glvcn or promiscd, such other property or value was part
: “oflhc / lhc wholc ol‘ lhc (mdlcmc whlch) consideration, - I

: 1
8 ll’ Lrumm xs u corpuranun s hus béen s:gncd hy wnthori ity of the Board of Direetors.

"""GRANTOR Laurent-—PerrJ.er, US. ' Inc, a-Delavare Cogoratmn as to Parcel 1
Laurent:-?errier Estates of Oregon, Inc., 2 Delaware Corporation as to Parcel 2

e . - /Iﬂ /
DATED October 2' 1993 I ?nature of Officer: 3
— . Title—of Officers
“Until uch.m;,c is rcnucstcd all hxsx.ucmcntshhnﬂ he sent (o the followmg dddrcsr. ’ y /Y
: ~ ' FEORBREGORGINSEry L pams 3 -
”j‘Eb‘ E{' c{,{m WORPARIS o L ¢ DelePMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATRS O:I LER] (
lﬁ ANTY O ]

[Personiliy nppear bped)
swaom, stated that hefghes s she — FEMANCE

1 ) ITED STATES OF AWFRICA.
uf gmnlor corpomimn nnd that ’)m mslmmem wis vnlum'mly f.lgned und

somll_lyup[kwr_d LAY L4014
[ sWomn, stated that he/perts the 7 A

{ R ” NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON-
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES; -

C (DONTUSETIIS SPACE: _ )
- RESERVED FOR RECORDING : T
ABEL IN COUNTIES WHEREUSED) : T, RSN

@ . ':A ._‘...-' -'
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EXHIBIT "A"

. A tract of land in the West Half of Section 33, Township 3 South, Range 3 West
. of -the Willamette Meridian in Yamhill County, Oregon, being more particularly
’described as followa-

Beginning at a. point which ‘bears SOuth 06° 18' East 1655.80 feet from the
Northwest corner of ‘said Section 33, being on the West line of Breyman
Orcherd; thenoe running East. 1319 88 . feet; thence south 14° 38' 42" East
917,93 feet; thence ‘South 44° 49" 57" Bast 215,87 feet; thence Bouth pD° 02’
O?! Weet 330.00 feet to the South line of Lot 54, Breyman Orchards; thence
alo; the South-line thereof, West 1033.00 feet; thence North 17° 37' East

3180'0O¢feet, thence North 03° 22! West 373.56 feet; thence South 70° 59' West

614 6%feet; thenoe North 06° 18! Hest 1030 96 feet to ‘the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH fnon exclusive 30 foot easement along the line of that property
described in Eargein & gale deed recorded in Film Volume 234, Page 400, Deed

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclueive eaeement for road and utility purposes over the
following described tractx

A" etrip of 1and 60 feet in width being 30 feet each side of the following
deecribed center line: . Beginning at a° point on the West line of County Road

- "No ., .z that ie West 50 feet and'South 01° '05' West 257.4 feet from the .

Northeast .corner. of Lot’ 59, Breyman Orchards; thence West 444.43 feet; thence

<Northwester1y 301.58. feet along the arc of a 191 foot radius curve right

through a central angle of 90° 2B' (chord bears North 44° 45! West 271.21

Eeet); thence North 00° 28! Eeet, 64.60 feet to the North line of Lot 58 in

eeid Breyman Orcherde

PARCEL 2 3

A tract: of -land in theiWest Half of Section 33, Townshipxs Bouth, Range 3 West
"he Willamette Meridian in Yemhill COunty, Oregom, being more perticularly
deecribed ag follows."

Beginning at a point which beare South 06° 18!t East 210 30 feet fnom the
Northweet corner of said Section 33,‘and running thence South BS%° 18' East :
~BD feet thence South 79° 34! Bast 149,44 feet; thence South 14° 3B' 42"
East 1455714 66t i thénce West 1319.88 feet; thence North 06% 1B' West 1455.50
feet' ,the point of beginning '

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclueive eaeement for road and utility purposee over the
following described tracto

A etrip'of lend 60 feet An’ width: being 30 feet each side of the following
deecribed center line: Beginning at a point ‘on .the West line of County Road
.,Bz,,that ia West 50 feet and ‘South '01° 05' West 257.4 feet from the
Northeast corner of Lot 55, Ereyman Orcharde, thence West 444.43 feet; thence
Northweeterly 301 .58 feet along the arc of a 191 foot radiug cuyxve right
hrough a central angle of 50° 28' (chord bears North 44°. 45' West 271 21

":feet), thence ‘North'o0o® 28" Eaet 64 60 feet to the North line of Lot 5B in
' said Breyman Orcharde

Lo

SU'BJECT 'I‘O ’ :
‘1. ‘Taxes for the fiecal yeaxr 1998-39, 2 lien in an amount to be determined,
.not yet payable. .

The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the premises herein

£ alified for the special aeaeeament under the ptatute,- an additional tax
may be levied for previois years' in which the -farm use assessment was in

and‘Mortgage Records, Yamhill caunty, Oregon. ) o

eecribed have been epecially aeeeeeed as Parm Use Land, --If the land becomes
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.- 30 :fobt fon 'exdluaiir'e roadway easement alang the East line of Parcel 1 as
disclosed by instrument recorded-July 19, 1989 in Film Volume 234, Page 400,
Micrcfilm Records, Yarnhill caunty, Oregon.

0 COvenant:a and restrictiona, but omitting any covenant ar restriction
based on race, color, _religion, sex, handicap, familial status or mational
origi'n unless’ and anly t:o the ex\-_ent that said covenant {a) i= exempt under

but does"” not diacr:.minate sgainat -handicap persons.
e “ . June“14, 1890 in Film Volume 244, Page 1246,

Microtilm Records of Yamhill Counl:y

’ ' - ‘Parcel 1.

on race, color, religion, sex; hendicap, fam:.l:.al stetus or natmnal
rigin unless and only to the extent that said covenant {a) 'is exempt under
Chapterniz Section .3607 of the United .States Code or {b) relates to handicap
ut: .doés not diacriminate againat handicap persons. e

‘. March 7, 1950 in Film Volume 241, Page 748,
’ Microfilm Records of Yamhill Count:y
Parcel 2

Surrender, Term:.nation and Cancellation of a portion of the above
: covenants nnd restrictiona by instrument recorded July 8, 1957 ss Instrument
199711014, Micrnfilrn Recorda, Yamhill County, Oregon.
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\b STATE OF OREGON Mﬁ 17 492 1S/ 0 3
W (as required by ORS 537.765) T PAGE” - (START CARD) # 3 49 53 .
ANATER RESUURLES ot - -
N .
(1) OWNER: SALEN, QREGON 1321 | ) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Neme LAURENT-PERRIER CHAMPAGNE County___I2 titude , Longitude,
Address PO BOX 2 80 X o ) TOWD.Shlp 3 S _N'or:Sf"Rzgngc ’ 3 W ~j*'ol- w. WM -
City DUNDEE = .. _ swe OR zp 97115 Section 33 -SE 4 NW Y. o
(2) TYPE OF WORK: - Tax Lot Lot. Black Subdivision
[KnNewwen Deepen ) Recondition (] Abandon 0 7 Street Address of Well (or nearest address)
~(3) DRILL METHOD: APPROX 670¢ HILLTOP LN DAYTON, OR
Rotary Air [ Rotary Mud [ Cable .| (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
[ other : . 108 4 below land surface, Date___[)__g_ég‘.;’../_g.z
(4) PROPOSED USE: - - : . Aresian pressure ____Ib. per square inch.  Date
U pomestc [ community O Industriat X1 Irigation (1)) WATER BEARING ZONES:
O] Therma (3 Tnjection: ] Other R - -
(5 BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water wes first found 296
Special Construction approval ] Yesm Depth of Completed Well 23 é
Explosive; ;s:: O Yes E No Typg Amount ] I?%m 'f‘cg — Estin‘[bated Flow Rate Sr‘%a
SEAL Amount -
Dismeter From To Material From To ]sacks 01? l;)l(llunds <LV £ - <Y _ U8
‘_, iU Y] 30 CBMENT U 30 L2 DAX
B [ 38 £4&D
(12) WELL LOG: )
& . Ground elevation — i =
How was seal placed: McthodD A Os KC D D. D E. T
[ other il - - Material From To SWL
Backfill placed from_____ f. to, ft. . XIatena} _ B TOP SOIL . T, 0 4
Gravel placed from_____f:. to fi.__Sioe of gravel /1 RED CLAY B 4 |12
(6) CASING/LINER: DECAYED BASALT 12 |31
Diameter =~ From & To | Gauge | Steel Pln.stlc' Welcie& Threaded MEDIUM HARD GRAY BASALT 31 ]158
Casing: O .0 O..g.. LOOSE DECAYED BASALT 158 1181|108
O O 0o 0 MEDIUM GRAY BASALT . _  |1B81]206
6 +2 138 .28O0x. O [ O HARD GRAY BASALT __. 206 |210
O 0O 0O 0O TLOOSE/CAVING BASALT 2101220 |108
Liner: E % E DX - O MEDIUM GRAY BASALT _ 2201235
= 1Y T<#391%6 B X O TAN AND BLACK ASH 235 236
Final location of shoe(s) — SOFT _BASATT 236 {2458
. (7) PERFORATIONS /SCREENS: sprr - -
B{Per‘[oratiohs " Method ____ : RE C.EJ ﬁ(_ew,ﬂl
O sereens " Type """ Matwerial. — |
Slot Tele/pipe —BLUE-WATER—PRIEEING €O~
Fiog‘5 2’?5 b N§‘5’°’ Dlometer siae cumg Lin BAFFONT—CR= -~ ;:7114‘{— - MA} 1 3 013
. D 0 o
0.0 EM.JOR
o X WEEWIE
D .4 51349
{8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour
Flowing Date started Completed
O Pump O Bailer . .DxAir D Artesian (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
s 1 certify that the work 1 performed on the construction, alteration, or abandon-
Yield gal/min Drawdown . Drill stem at Time ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. Materjals
1 hr "| used and informafion réficrigd above are true to my best knowledge and belief.
: j 14%8
~ WWC Number
422, 0) 235 Signed g J‘J‘gﬂ";f% 08/137§
-] (bonded) Water Well Cqﬁ’struc{&' Certification:
Temperature of Water .53 Depth Artesian Flow Found —_—— T accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work per-
Was a water analysis done? D Yes By whom___ - - formed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work p;:lrformcd
Did any strata contain water not suitable for inténded use? [ Too titite | during tfmﬂi’m; . mfcomphance b Ofie[%;l; “f'cll sonstoucton sandards. TS B
O Salty O Muddy O oder O Colgred O O‘hef . o 15 true fo g best f my knowiedge an y WWC_Number, /.Lég_

él_(a)p Depth of strata: o Signed @Mgﬁi&-ﬂm S

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT . SECOND COPY - CDNSTRUCTOR * _ THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER = 9809C W51




State of Oregon , =X State Well 10 L13962 —
WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765) Page 10of 1 Start Card § 125659
'1) OWER: fell o, 1907 (9 LACATIOR OF VAL by Leal. decription; Cepy,
" Name  FOX GLOVE PROPERTIES County YAMETLL Lat, Long, * ! * ED
Address 14905 23RD AV N, Tomship 3 S Range 3 W WK Ocr
City  MINNEAPOLIS St MY Bip 55447 Section 33 SE A W1 1 199
. Tax Lot 6 Lot Block  Sudividh 9
2) TYPE OF WORK: NEW WELL Street Address of Well {or nearest Address} S, lo)
¥YA, HILLTOP LANE DAYTOH, OR ALew, O%’Z%Es DEpy,
(3) DRILL METHOD: ROTARY ATR o=
(10) STATIC MATER LEVEL:
(4) PROPOSED USE: DOMESTIC 83 ft. below land surface. Date 09/30/99
Artesian pressure ___ 1b per square in, Date
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
Special Construction Approval NO  Depth of Compl. Well 237 ft)(11) WATER BEARING IONES:
Explosives used 0 Anount Depth at which vater was first found 141
HOLE SEAL Frou To Est Flow Rate SKL
Diam, From To  Naterial Froo T Amount 141 Ul 60 83
10 0 19 BENTONITECHIP 0 39 33 S8MX — —_
8 39 49 CEMENT W/GEL © 39 49 12 SMX —_— —
6 TR . - _
geal pla plac-ent pethod A AND POURED (12) WELL 10G:
Backfill: from 237 ft to0 375 ft Material CLEAN CUTTINGS ground elevation 905
Gravel: from __ ft to__ ft Size Material From T S
T0P SOIL W/COBBLES 0 3
(6) CASING/LINER: LOGSE DECAYED BASALT NTXED W/RED CLAY 3 Ky
Dim. From To Gauge Material Connection BASALT, MEDIMM GRAY noou
Casing 6 .5 49 .25  STEEL WELDED BASALY, DECAYED/VESICULAR 41 Wl 8
—— BASALY, NEDIUN TO HARD GRAY U
__ _— — BASALY, MEDIUN W/DECAY 30 M
_ BASALT, STEWED AND NIXED WI'H SHALE uB
iner 4 0 237 SDR26 PLASTIC WELDED BASALT, HARD GRAY 58 3l
. CLAYSTONE, GRAY 1 I
Final Location of sh oe(s) 49
{7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
[X]) Perf, Method ELECTRIC SAW DAVE PAYSINGER, BLUE WATER DRILLING 0.
(L] Screens Type Material (503) 868~7878
slot Tele/pipe — e
Frm To Size Number Diam. Size  Casing/liner _— .
197 W L LINER —_—
- Date started 09/27/99 Completed 09/30/99
—_— {unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Icartlfy that
—_— e the work I perforsed on the construction, alteration, or aband-
onaent of this well is in colpllance vith Oregon water supply
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimus testing time is 1 hour vell construction standards, Materials used and information
Test type AIR reparted above are true to wy best knowledge and belief.
Drav- Drill sten WiC Number
Yield GPN down at Tine Signed Date
§0 . 300 1hr,
60 - 10 | (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: I accept respon-
60 - 360 12 sibility for the construction, alteration, or abandorment work
— performed on this well during the constructlon dates reported
above, ALl vork perforned during this tise is in compliance
Teperature of water 53 Depth Artesian Flov Found ____ | with Oregon water supply vell constructmn standards. This
Was water analysis done? N0 By whom report is true edge and belief.
Reason for water not suitable for use WNC Kunber 1438
Depth of strata ___ Signed Z-4tp+ Date 09/30/99
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPTARTMENT SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COP(- tﬁ’S'lO[ER 9809C 10/91
RECEIVED BY OWRD
MAY 13 2015

G-eoH™

SALEM, OR



YAMH 54028

State of Oregon State Well ID L72048 —
FATER WELL REPORT {as required by ORS 537.765) Page lof 1 Start Card § 170098
{1) OWNER: Well Ko, 2345 (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: ,
. Name  DOMATNE SERENE VINEYARD & WINERY County YAMRILL lat, '* Long, "~ ' "
' Address 6701 EVENSTAD DR, Toumship 3§ Range 3 W WK LDW
City  MAPLE GROVE St LpsEELd | Section 3 R 14 W 14 5
Tax ot 316 Lot Block Subdivision ﬂ;
{2) TYPR OF WORK: NEW WELL Street Address of Well {or nearest Address)

6555 NE HILLTOP LANE DAYTOK, OR

{3) DRILL METHOD: ROTARY AIR
(10} STATIC WATER LEVEL:

{4) PROPOSED USE: DOMESTIC B8 ft. below land surface, Date 01/28/05
Artesian pressure _ 1b per square in, Date

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
Special Construction Approval NO Depth of Compl. Well 302 ft{{11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

Explosives used NO Type Anount Depth at which water was first found 210
HOLE SEAL Fron To Est Flow Rate

10 0 9  BENTONITE CHIP 0 50 25 SAX
8 98 14 ANNULAR BACPIL ___ _
6 143 302 V/BENTNITE CRI 50 9% 20 SAX

CEMENT W/GEL 96 143 23 SAK

SiL
Dian, From To  Material From To  Amount 0o m 6+ 88

Seal placement method A AND POURED (12) WELL 10G:
Backfill: from ___ft to__ ft Naterial ground elevation 950
Gravel: from _ _ft to___ ft Size Naterial Frm To S
T0P SOIL 0 4
(6) CASING/LINER: CLAY, BROWN/RED W/SNALL BOULOERS 4 12
Diam. Fron To Gauge Naterial Connection BASALT, BRN DECAY W/CLAY AND BOULDERS 1 1
Casing 6 + 143 .25 STEEL WELDED BASALT, BRN DECAY, OCC LOOSE 16 38
—— o — BASALT, BROWN LOOSE DECAY B 4
—_ BASALT, MEDTUM GRAY W/0CC BROWN i1 9%
— e e ——— BASALT, BROWN LOOSE DECAY 9 109
Liner 4 2 302 SOR26 PLASTIC WELDED BASALT, MEDIUN GRAY 109 172
—_— e — BASALT, MEDIUN GRAY W/SONE BROWN DECAY 172 174
‘iinal Location of shoe(s) 143 BASALT, MEDIUN GRAY 1m0
' BASALT, SOFT GRAY 20 23 88
{7) PERPORATIQRS/SCREENS: BASALT, SOFT GRAY W/SONE BROWN 23 0 8
[X] Perf. Nethod CIRCULAR SAW BASALT, SOFT TO MEDIUN GRAY W w8
[.] Screens Type Naterial BASALT, SOFT GRAY W/OCC CLAY, GRAY M3 279 8
Slot Tele/pipe CLAY, STIFF GRAY m 30
Ffrm To Size Number Diam, Size  Casing/liner
02 282 L7040 e BLUE WATER DRILLING O, DAYTON, GR.
moowm _ LIKR Date started 01/25/05 Completed 01/28/05
— (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: I certify that g
_— — - the work I perforsed on the canstruction, alteration, or ahand- = 1)
omment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply o3 o m
(8) WELL TESTS: Xinimum testing time is 1 hour vell construction standards. Materials used and infornation 2y @ .
Test type AIR reported above are true to my, best knowledge and belief. Q 5L 2
Draw- Drill stem WCNmber . 52 on r_E
Yield GPX dowm at Tine Siqned Date % T o
6 . 300 1 hr. 8 m
6 - 280 2.5 {bonded) Water Well Comstructor Certification: I accept respon- §m o
_ _ sibility for the construction, alteration, or abandomment work ﬁ U
_ perforned on this well during the construction dates reparted X
: zhove, ALL vork perforned during this tine is in conpliance
Tenperature of vater 53F Depth Artesian Flov Found ___ | with Oregon water jon standards. This
Was water analysis done? YES By whon BLUE report 15 true ge and belief.
Reason for water not suitable for use ~JHHC Number 1438
Depth of strata _ Siqned te 02/02/05
ORIGIHAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPTARTHRNT SECOND COBY - CONSTRLCOOR  TAIRD Y Afstonmm 9809C 10/91
RECEIVED BY OWRD -
GHROR? MAY 13 2015

SALEM. On



State of Oregon

YAMH 54029
State Well ID L72049

WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765) Page lof 1 Start card § 170099
(1) OWNER: Well No. 2346 {9) LOCATION QP WELL by leqal descrlptmn ,
Name  DOWAINE SERENE VINETARD & WINERY County YAMHILL lat, Long. ‘"
Address 6701 EVENSTAD DR. Township 3§ Range 3 W W,
City  NAPLE GROVE St Zp 55754 | Section 33 KE~ 14 R L4
Tay Lot 316 Lot Block Subdivision
(2) TYPE OF WORK: NEW WELL Street Address of Well (or nearest Address) Lj) g
6555 KE HILLTOP LANE DAYTON, OR ,&J—\
(3) DRILL METHOD: ROTARY AIR
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
(4) PROPOSED USE: DOMESTIC 89 ft, below land surface, Date 02/03/05
Mrtesian pressure _ 1b per square in, Date __
(5) BORE ROLE CONSTRUCTION:
Specml Construction Approval NO  Depth of Compl. Well 229 ft|(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
Explosives used HO Type Anount Depth at which water was first found 195
HOLE SEAL Fron T Est Flow Rate SWL
Diam. Pror To  Material Frox o  Anount 195 21 A 89
10 0 44 BENKONITECHIP 0 41 30 SAX — _— —_
8 44 158 CEMENT W/GEL 41 158 38 SAX - - — —_—
6 158 260 _ - _
Seal pla placenent gethod A AND POURED (12} WELL L0G:
Backfill: from 231 ft to 260 ft Nakerial CAVING SLOUGH Ground elevation ___
Gravel: from _  ft to__ ft Size Naterial From T S
TOP SOIL ¥/COBBLES 0 5
(6) CASING/LINER: BASALT, LOOSB BROWK W/CLAY/COBBLES 5 20
Dlar. Pron To Gauge Materisl Connection BASALT, LOOSE BROWN W/LOOSE GRAY y/ I
Casing 6 218 .25 STE WELDED BASALT, NEDIUM GRAY TR )
— — — —— BASALT, HARD GRAY W/SONE BROWN 52 9%
— —— ——_—— BASALT, MEDIUN GRAY 8% 105
— —— — — BASALT, HARD GRAY 105 122
Liner 4 1 231 SDR26 PLASTIC WELDED BASALT, LOOSE BROWN DECAY 122 13
— —— ——— BASALT, MEDIUX GRAY 139 195
»Einal Location of ghoe(s) 158 BASALT, LOOSE DECAY BROWN, ROUGH 195 231 89
— BASALT, BROREN BROWN AXD GRAY, ROUGH L
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: BASALT, GRAY/BROWK W/SOME CLAY STRATS 251 260
[¥] Perf. MNethod CIRCUIAR SAW
{_] Screens Type Naterial
Slot Tele/pipe DAVE PAYSINGER, BLUE WATER DRILLING CO.
Ffrm To Size Number Diam, Size  Casing/liner (503) B6B-7878
191 21 X740 . [LINER —_—
21 231 JA0 o LINER Date started 02/02/05 Conpleted 02/03/05
R (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: I certify that
e the work I perforned on the construction, alteration, or aband-
onwent of this vell is in conpliance with Oregon vater supply
(8) WELL TES?S: Mininum testing time is 1 hour well construction standards. Naterials used and infornation =
Test type AIR reported above are true to ay best knowledge and helief. £
Drav- Orill sten Wi Nusher om n A
Yield GPN down at Tine Siqned Date 2% oom
2 . 260 1hr, ma o
2 - 225 2 (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: T accept respon- = s I
PSS I - - sibility for the construction, alteration, or abandomment work g & v 1%%
- S perforned on this well during the constructlon dates reported m 3 - e
: above. A1l vork perforned during this tine is in conphance g o= T
Tenperature of water 53F Depth Artesian Flow Found ___ | with Oregon watep supply wsll constmctmn standards, This o C
Was vater analysis done? YES By whon BLUE report is tru eb ledge and belief. 5
Reason for water not suitable for use e W Number 1438
Depth of strata Signed Date 02/05/05
ORIGINAL & PIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPTARTMENT SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTOR THIRD @(PY -/CUSTDHER 9809C 10/91
RECEIVED BY OWRD
MAY 13 2015
SALEM, OR

G-eoR



LIEFh

YAMH 56417
State of Oregn State Well ID 1109555
WATER WELL REPOR? (as required by ORS 537.7¢5) Page lof 1 Start Card § 1017943
(1) OWNER: Well ¥o. 2768 (9) LOCATION OF WELL by leqal description:
Nase  WOMGLOVE PROPERTIRS LIP County YAMRILL lat, "' " Lang, " ! "
Mdress 6555 ¥E HILLYOP LAIE foenship 3 S Banged W WL
City  DAYRON St R Zip 9714 Section SO WA
Tex Iot 320 ot Block Subdivision

(2) TIPE OF WRK: NR¥ WELL
(3) DRILL MBYHOD: ROTARY ATR

Street Address of Well (or nesrest Address)
17350 KE TDEKHS LN DAYXON, GR

(4) PROPOSED USE: IRRIGATION

{10} STATIC RATER LEVEL:
212 ft. belov land surface. Date 10/15/12
Artegian pressure ____ lb per square {n, Date ____

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRICTION:
Specnl Construction Approval N0  Depth of Compl. Well 501 ft{{11) WATER BRARING ZOMES:
Rxplosives used N Tpe _ Momt_ Depth at vhich water vas first found 318
Com SRAL hm T Ist PlvRate SN
Dim, From To Materjal Frox To  Amount k)1 461 50 V)
10 0 300 BRNONVECHIP 0 &7 29 SM _ _ —
6 30 501 CRNRW 0 W %8s ____ _ _ _
Seal placesent method C AND POURED {12) WELL L0G:
Backfills from _ Bt to__ ft Material Ground elevation ___
Gravel: frem _ft to__ ft Sise Xaterial ha T SiL
07 SOIL 0 5
(6) CASTNG/LINTR: (LAY, BED/HRONY s @ HECEIVEDBY OWRD
. Dhim Pz %o Gauge Yaterial Connection CLAY, BROWY W/DECAYED BASALT 68 %0
Casing 6 .5 01 .25 STEL VELDED BASALT, GRAT 9 18 NOV 152012
—_— — — — BASALY, GRAY W/SOME DECAY 17 19
—_ e ——— BASALY, GRAY VERY HARD 195 I
, — o — BASALY, GRAT W/SONE DECAY 21 S
Liner 4 161 501 SCH40 PLASTIC THERADED BASALY, GRAY VERY HARD W N8 ALEM’ OR
. — — e — BASALY, MEDIUX GRAY W/FRACTURES N €l A2
Final Location of ghoe(s) 301 // SPLINE-LOC LINER BASALY, GRAY VERY HARD W/PRACTURES wM W
BASAL?, BIATK 0 GRAY SOFTER 7 W 2
{7} PERPORATIONS /SCRERXS: BASALY, VERY RARD GRAY W/FRACTURES 6
[X] Perf. Nethod CTRCULAR SAW BASAL?, W/SOHB GR/BL0 CLAYSTONR 6
L] Screens Type Keterial BASALY, W/MORE GRY/BLUE CLAYSTONE 8 50
Slot Tele/pipe
hm T Size Number Diam. Size  Casing/liner | DAVE BAVSINGER, bluevaterdrilling.com
462 40 L1X6" 38 — LIFR {503) 968 7878
90 0wt 0 LINER Date started 10/04/12 Completed 10/15/12
—_— — ———— {unbonded) Nater Well Constructor Certificatian: I certify that
—_— — —— the work I perforsed on the copstruction, alteration, or sband-
arment of this well is in compliance with Oregon vater supply
(8) WELL YeSTS: Xinimm testing tine Is 1 hour vell construction standards. Materials used and information
Test type AR reported above are true to Ny best knovledge and Delief.
Drav- prill ste WC Number ____
Yield cPY down at Tine Signed Date
50 - 500 1 hr,
50 - 485 5 (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: I accept respon-
—_— — — eibility for the construction, alteration, or abandomment work
—_— _— perforsed on this vell during the comstruction dates reported
above. All vork performed during this tise is in copliance
Teaperature of water 53F Depth Artesian Flow Pound _ | with Oregan water supply wll canstraction standards. This
Was vater analysis done? N0 By vhoa repart is t ledge and belief.
Reason for vater not suitable for use WC uxber 1438
Depth of strata ___ Siqmed Bate 10/15/12
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - TER RESOURCES DPIIRIVENT  GWOOND COFY - COSRIcR. o <o sinse RBGEIVED BY OWRD
MAY 13 2015

G-eoF

SALEM, OR



Domaine Serene, Well #7

* Existing Primary and Supplemental rates
* Acres indicate only the overlap with this application.
* Well yield shows certified max. rate.

Well yield
Well #| Acres (cfs)

Application G-13117
Permit G-11841 | 30.9| 0.088
Certificate 87843
Application G-15136 2 0.149
Permit G-13896 3 30.9{ 0.013
Certificate 88371 4 0.047

Total primary yield for Winery Hill Vineyard = 0.27 cfs

Total acres this applic. = 30.9

Total primary yield per OWRD 1/80/ac = - 0.39 cfs
Deficiency in Rate = 0.12 cfs
Deficiency in Rate = 53.9 gpm

GO

RECEIVED By owpp
MAY 13 2055

SALEM, OR
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Domaine Serene Winery Hill Well #7
areas of new irrigation by 1/4-1/4

Cert. 87843 Quary Pond Total Application
New irrigation Cert. 88371 Permit S-54831 primary supplemental
NW/NW| P 12.4 acres 5.0 acres 17.4
S 5.0 acres
SW/NW|{ P 0.3 acres 20.3 acres 20.6
S 20.3 acres
SE'NW | P B.2 acres 5.6 acres 6.9 acres 10.8 6.9
S 5.6 acres
NE/NE P 16.3 acres 16.3
S
Total 34.2 acres 30.9 acres 37.8 acres 65.1 6.9

Subtotal primary acres for deficiency in rate =

Subtotal primary irrigation new for future planting =

30.9
34.2

Total primary irrigation acres for Well #7 application =

Total supplemental irrigation acres, primary is S-54831 =

65.1

6.9

Total primary and supplemental irrigation acres for Well #7 application =

RECEIVED BY OWRD
MAY 18 2015

SALEM, OR

72.0




Pump Capacity Calculation Sheet
using Department designed formula:

(hp)(efficiency) / (lift + psi head) = capacity in cfs
Efficiency:

Centrifugal = 6.61
Turbine =7.04

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks)

Domaine Serene Well #7

HP = 4 Theoretical pump sizing
Efficiency = 7.04

Lift = 150

Psi= 5

Results Calculated

(hp){efficiency) = 28.16
Head based on psi = 12.7
Total dynamic head = 162.7
(head + lift)
Pump Capacity = 0.17 cubic feet per second

Pump Capacity= 77.68 gallons per minute

RECEIVED BY OWRD
MAY 13 2015

SALEM, OR

G807



OWRD Fee Calculator Page 1 of 1

OREGON [
Water Resources Department
Apply for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water
and/or Store Ground Water
Today's Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2015
[Base Application Fee for use of Ground, Surface and optionally Stored Water. $1,150.00
Number of proposed cubic feet per second (cfs) to be appropriated.
Ll cfs = 448.83 gallons per minute) 17 $300.00
Number of proposed Use's for the appropriated water. 1
(i.e. Irrigation, Supplemental Irrigation, Pond Maintenance, Industrial, Commercial, etc) *
Number of proposed Ground Water points of appropriation. (I.e. number of wells) 3 $600.00
(include all injection wells, if applicable) ** :
Number of Acre Feet to be stored in a reservoir/pond from Ground Water. 0
Number of Acre Feet to be appropriated from reservoir/pond 0
(Only Applies to reservoir/pond constructed under Ground Water Appiication)
Number of reservoirs. 0
(Permit Recording Fee, *** $450.00
* the 1st Water Use is included in the base cost.
** the 1st Ground Water point of appropriation is included in the base cost.
*** the Permit Recording Fee is not required when the application is submitted but, must
be paid before a permit will be issued. It is fully refundable if a permit is not issued. If
the recording fee is not paid prior to issuance of the Final Order, permit issuance will be
delayed.
léstimated cost of Permit Application $2,500.00
Return to Fee Calculator Options page
QWRD Fee Scheduyle
Fee Calculator Version B20130709
RECEIVED BY OwRD
SALEM, OR

GO

http://abps.wrd.state.or.us/anns/misc/wrd fee calculator/Permit Appronriate Groundwate... 4/22/2015



LAND SURVEYING PLANNING ENGINEERING WATER RIGHTS FORESTRY MATERIAL TESTING

TELEPHONE (503) 357-5717
CELL (503) 939-8381
FAX (503) 357-5698
billflatz@stuntzner.com

Stuntzner

Engineering 2137 19™ Avenue
\ FOREST GROVE, OREGON 97116
& Forestry, LLC
COOS BAY - FOREST GROVE - DALLAS
TO: Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301
May 11, 2015

SUBJECT: Application for groundwater water right,
Foxglove Properties, LLC / Domaine Serene Vineyards & Winery, Inc.

To whom it may concern:

Please find enclosed our map, application, supplemental forms, supporting information and the fee to drill a
well and use the water for irrigation and commercial use.

Evan Karp is the CFO for both Foxglove Properties, LLP. and Domaine Serene Vineyards and Winery Inc..

INDEX

Minimum Requirements Checklist. P.
Application for new well, groundwater right. P._ 3
P
P

Paper map for reference
Paper map of nearest surface water

Attachment Information

Land use information form. P__ 1
Deeds. P._ 3
Tax map for reference. P. 11
Reduced scale replat of Breyman Orchards P._ 12
Well logs for wells 1-5 P. 14
Calculations for deficiency in rate . P._ 19
Areas by quarter quarter and water right. P. 20
Theoretical pump capacity calculation spreadsheet P._ 21
OWRD Fee calculation printout P._ 22

Please call if you have any questions or need any further information. I am available on my cell phone at
most any time, 503-939-8381.

Sincerely,
Stuntzner Engineering & Forestry, LLC

d “QE@W RECEIVED BY OWRD

Bill Flatz, PE, CWRE™

MAY 13 2015

SALEM, OR



Hagr19

REPLAT OF PORTIONS OF 17 o
BREYMAN ORCHARDS FOR: ST o

6138

Hazel £ Timmons Trust

5 22
Location: Sections 33and 34 T.3 S, R.3W., WM., &y
Yamhill County, OR E Lot 1
Tax Lok: 3333-300 B\ 1210 A
Date: 18 May, 2004 t;)
Docket R-01-04 W
Fosglove Praperties | T\3,
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE tnstrument #189820 24
1, Jahn Newhery, do horolry cenlty thel { have comrectly marveryed snd marked Tax Lot 318 d‘.":‘
mmmhwmmmmmduuh

described as follows:
w--wmmmmmwmwmvur.
nﬂbmmbﬁqﬂh&.vqcs?&‘7-hm of fat tract
lund corveyed io Leurerd-Perrier recorded in instument # 198820133, Yamil
Cmmn-dnmn-uwm'uwmmuuumh Duncied*
ummdl—dwumv-nn—-mnm w"gs',';l
VﬁmvaiTﬁﬂ.VﬂMM Recorde, ko a 58" ron rod sel in
Mmrzt,mmw:rrmﬂ.uuu.wmm
sal in Survey CSP-8721; thence North 88° 01 54 Esst 1112.78 Sond lo & S/8° kon
rod wet ) Survey CSP-A721; thence South 00 23 01° Wesl £10.10 lost to s S%°

East 757.11 foet 10 en o rod sel for the Northewst comas of Film Volume 87,

Page 1157; thence South 09" 47 48° Evel 862.76 fest ko en kon rod set In CSP

0721 for B Northeast comer of Thmimone; thence South 0° 167 54° Wast 750.42

foet to an Iron rod sel in CSP-9108 su fw Southaxst comer of Thmmors; hence

South §9° 35" 57" Weel 558.73 fael o 1 S/8” iron rod nel in Survey CSP-9158; thence
South 44° 37 50" Wesd 141.42 feet 1o 2 sel 55" ron rod; thence Soumh 69" 4T 3T Wast
659.99 feet 10 a S ron rod oet i Survery CSP-8198; Shoncs South 307 02° 31 Wost 667.00
Sonl 10 a sel S/ ron rod on e south boundery of Lol 50 Brayran Drchards Subdivieion;
Thence South B9” 47 27" Waesl 141238 fest stony) the sauth boundary of said subdivision o
A 1” iron pipe marking the Norlfwees! comes of the A.C, Smith Cerl. Claim sel in Survey
CSP-4584; thance South 80° 43 20" Weel 50 fes! 10 & sel mugnul and ahinar markad

118878

Sar
2OTE 1p3000

S YoL . 18 Pg.113

LEGEND

'm'”m-mm —

o N o Tonmana
23 a8
24 g 4
BRE YMAN H
H
ORCHARDS 2

Lot2 : Zor e

48.73 Acrea. ¢ Tax Lol 300

stMnmmmdh‘mdhﬂw srvd recorded N
Insirument #200305022 Yerhil County Deed Reononds (Devanport); thence North 00~ -]

|¥annnsuwmiuul--( of Devenport 1 2 44 ron ple vet I g
CSP4656; thanca North 14° 7 03-Wast 251,87 leel 10 2 V4 kon pipa set In CSP-4685; pS—, o &
Brence North 00° 20° 17~ Wesl 301.22 fewt 1o 1 kon pips set In survey CSP-4666 ol the bl ZUS0T (S B4eT) T
Northest comer of Davenport; thence South 81 44° 4T Waet 543,03 fesl sk the nort 55 x
boumary of Davenport 10 an kon pv sel In CSPAGSE; thence Sauth 00 12 08" Weat S8 ot rod Dunckal” naid B
745,94 ot alony e wesl boundixy of Davenport ko @ sl S/ lran rod on the CSP-5430, bears Nzstizw [ 1 [&

tourtary of Lot 54 Broymen Orchands Subidivisiors thence South 89° 211 21° West 591 from NE DLCS4 %l5 54
3,87 foot bo ar lron pipe and briwe cap eot wl the Morthosst Gomer of the Pringle LG #54; . 4 3 ]
vonca North 20° 51° 137 Weel 5.91 heol %0 # 57" kron rod aef In Strvey CSP-G436; thence 57" fron rod skum. cap N *;,.'a 2t iron rod to
North 06° 35~ 20 West 346,67 feet 10 2 5" ron rod sel In Survey CSP-9447; thance “Dunchel” bamrs SSU2W1TE . ?-." o 306207

North 44° 47° 16" Wesl 215,52 feat 10 0 S%° kron rod sel it Gurvey CSP-8447: thonce 38.56° #rom 58" ron rod
Novth 14° 37" 117 Wasi 2372.06 feel ko the POINT OF BEGINNING. .

Hazed E. Tovwnona Trust

F#m Vol. 213, Page 28

mmmuum
In pood enndition uniess.
stoted. mgbu-dlhm

= 5" 1 30° ron rod sel wilth ypc merked
“NEWBERG LS 2008

basrs N74°Z00S5E 2017.56
frron NE corner Pringle DLCES4

/8" kon rod CSP-5620
heid for NE comer Lot ST
A
Hieet 57 58
John G. Newbery. PLS 2830
DETAIL "A*
ncale t°= 100
Line Tahie for § 80 wids easemend.
DETAIL "B 10 benefil lend described I FV 87, PG 1187 u-'rdlolu-dmmw
scale 1* = 100 NUM DISTANCE BEARING 3 Jocated snd recon deed distances
- L] 37500 | S64WBW NUM DISTANCE BEARING
g:‘m’;-u:cg STiYw t2] 3w | srroreew Line Tahle lor 37 wkis sesswerd (i5mees] 22700 | WNo-eg2mE
3 [E] 18175 | S51°Sem0w | (Esslerty and Morfwely Mergin) to benef Lot 1 | ecord zrAr NO1DSE
L4 20550 | SSOC1TUW UM TANCE L 16 rese | 198.00 MOISOYE
L5 | 4%67 | srzacoow L0 | 17s.1r | NicorzzE socord 196.00 NUZRE
16 | 12600 | ss7 1000w Li1]| 0615 | Sowerdsw L17mess| 25107 | Niazvvaw
L7 | 74585 | Sre0000wW G2 3as60 [ wartoarw vecord 285228 | Nt4ITTW
is 148.10 | SETSIIIW L1 21868 NOUFIE P.il mesa, o NO2MTW
5] 200 S1°0000W L14 30.00" | MNegEr4EwW recond 30101 NO"OZW

Page 1of 2
NARRATIVE

mmduwhuﬂmdmmm
3 described wilhin the certficaie se ehown hereon, Tha hasis of bearings was
derived from GPS cbeervetions about Yamhill County GPS Conirol Point #13,
d rotabed the published converpence sngle of -1° 4F° 52°. Found monumants
of muveys CS-4888, 8447, 8721, 9198, sxd Yamkill County Claim Comers wera
heid as found,

® = braws capy monument {se deacribed) NOTES
@ = shuminum cap momunend (s3 described) 1} This ennement Is descrbad tn Fim Voluma 87, Page 1157, Paresl
4 = Broymmn Orcharde 2, Yarnhill County Deed Recards, bul the bessings been
:z: cspo1s8 Pt chungex in tha ine tabls ko reBect lypical .
= 2) T&—-—Ihwhmvﬂ“ﬂ Pags 1157, Parcel 3,
L] = CSP-aT21 Yamifll County Deed Rmcorda, no width tances call
Kl = Reoconi Deis for welerine aasement and righ of way par Mo 1 Eaat 135 i e S Crae of Log 40, ioros nckh
'wesberly slong 80" access essarmend {sos Nole 1) 538' than South 107
Parcal 3 FV 87, PG 1157, no wkith ks spociied, san Hoke 2)  Wesb prerapen 536 San
I existing buried walsrine betwaen the weler tank wrd spring bax
) “source’”, the spprovimete location of et waterfne was confinned
NSGDYSAE. 11278 e cwner
NBE-SVZTE 1112.75 [3) .
| 4 T [ 5% won rod Momty
24wty roacmyy  Concrale wpiing bax snd B |3 csramtweldtar 29
Vol 14, Pege 853 Son0qI6W 52 o NEly Comer Thmmon :

- BOUEBeW 78042

[ X

g
nc S“"I'“'“ M 8
@ =
B
BE
g5
13
& 082 15 \
3085.7 [11. 308256 [2), 3062.50 \b
' N
South Ine HE LG

Yamhll County ron pips and Brasa Disc
‘SE Comer Hi DLC #55

REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

OREGON
Y
JOHN G. NEWBERG
2838

Surveying
Scalw: 1° =300
Newberg Surveying, Inc.
1205 NE Evana
Mchinmvilie, OR 97128
(5034744742 (871)-237-1958 Ced
(503)-474-3752 Fax rwwberp@vichink.com

This is an exact copy of the Original Plat.

”e?

RECEIVED BY owrp
MAY 13 2015

SALEM, OR
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YoL. 12

Fa. (I3

REPLAT OF PORTIONS OF
BREYMAN ORCHARDS FOR:

tozel Tinmons [rast

Location: Sections 33and34 T7.3S.,R.3IW., WM,
Yamhill County, OR

Tax Lot: 3333-300
Date: 18 May, 2004

DECLARATION
h‘mql_mﬁ“h*ﬁdfﬂmfuﬂ.w—ﬁh

7 - L.
/Q‘ﬁ f, \.{omgmv -
~Choig J. Tirmans, Trustee Howard, >, To

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Stabe of Oregenn )

County of Yarnbil )

This in 12 castity el on tis _4f u-yul;_‘);m_r____,md_,unn-,-
oty A b e State of Gragon e Cotintyof Yarki, i persornly

Etmte of Oregon
My comenicsion expires _ K&« (7, — O = nm;""““‘
FARY PUSLIC - OREGOR

[
Y CommasTR EIPIMS WY 3. N

RECEIVED BY OWRD

Acoroved tis (OB vey ot Tns 20

Yerhifl County, Public Works Dieackar

CH!TIF‘CATE OF CDUNTY CLERK

ml:x'l. LTI l:lmv

Approvedwis {_ Dwyol Ocft. 7004

;Eén. boqu &1 N zm_f‘

Approved®his ____ Day ol L0

Yamhil County Commisionss

IIIHIUNMUM'IMMMIll i

2““ 12:26:12 M 18/86/2004
Lt

=1 Strml
ul [ ln e git_un

Fumuent o O.R.9, FL.009.
Taotes have been peid or bond
posted iy e

b - 3D~ )5~

‘asriil County Tus Collector
v ki P33

®e o Dey moef.

Yamhil County

This is an exact copy of the Original Plat.

REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

Newberg Surveying, Inc.

1205 NE Evam
McMinmvile, OR 97128

(503)-4744742
(S3)-474-3752 Fouw

{071)-237-1958 Coll
ewberp@vichok com
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